Historic Preservation Board

Worksheet / Ballot (if necessary) BCC Meeting Date: 12/10/19

COMMISSIONER: _	
	CHOOSE ONE

Reappointment		Date of Initial Appt	Eligible		Comments
Yes	No		Yes	No	Provided by <u>T. Scofield</u>
Х		5/10/16	х		Current HPB member who has requested reappointment
	Х		х		Interest in serving on HPB only— PCHS board member; professional background in communications & broadcast television (Pinellas 18)
	Х		Х		Interest in serving on HPB only— Professional background is attorney; lifelong interest in history
	Х		Х		Interest in 4 boards/committees Licensed architect; Leadership Pinellas candidate
	Х		X		Interest in serving on HPB only— Education & professional background in historic preservation
	Х			Х	Not eligible because she currently serves on Indian Rocks Beach Planning and Zoning Board; not eligible to hold a second office
	х		Х		Interest in serving on HPB only— Historic property owner (out-of-state); Real estate professional
		X X X X X	Yes No X 5/10/16 X X X X X X X	Yes No Yes X 5/10/16 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Yes No Yes No X 5/10/16 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Qualification Requirements:

The Historic Preservation Board is composed of nine members, with two alternates. Each member of the BCC nominates one member of the Historic Preservation Board, and the BCC jointly nominates two at-large members and two alternates, with the BCC appointing the entire nine members and two alternates. The BCC also appoints one of its members to the Historic Preservation Board to serve as its chairman and an ex-officio, non-voting member. The Historic Preservation Board must be composed of community advocates, municipal representatives, and historic preservation professionals with expertise and/or knowledge in the historic preservation field. The term of appointment of each member is three years.